A RESOLUTION honoring the National Board Certified Teachers of Kentucky and recognizing March 5, 2015, as National Board Certified Teacher Day.

WHEREAS, Kentucky schools are fortunate to have 201 Kentucky teachers who were awarded the prestigious National Board Certification as the class of 2014; and

WHEREAS, Kentucky is ranked 6th in the number of new National Board Certified Teachers; and

WHEREAS, an elite group of 3,181 Kentucky teachers have achieved National Board Certification in Kentucky; and

WHEREAS, each year during the legislative session, a recognition ceremony organized by the Education Professional Standards Board is held in Frankfort to honor the Kentucky teachers who recently achieved the rigorous National Board Certification;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor and recognize the National Board Certified Teachers of Kentucky by recognizing March 5, 2015, as National Board Certified Teacher Day.
- → Section 2. The members of the Senate thank the National Board Certified Teachers of Kentucky for their past, present, and future dedication to education in the Commonwealth.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Robert Brown, Executive Director of the Education Professional Standards Board, 100 Airport Drive, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.